
  

 

 
 

Brian Bacon Inc. – Schedule of Fees 2023 
 

 
PATENTS      EURO USD 
Filing South African patent application € 1,041 $1,105 
Acceptance, advertisement and grant € 274 $291 
Delay of acceptance for 21 months (non-PCT), or for 15 
months (PCT national phase) € 235 $250 

Further delay of acceptance for one month € 232 $247 
- per additional month requested simultaneously € 14 $15 

Withdrawing acceptance €96 $102 
Recording an assignment € 205 $218 
Receiving and late filing one batch of documents € 143 $152 
Substantive amendment (minimum) € 306 $325 
Clerical correction (minimum) € 206 $219 
Annual renewal fee  
(A reduced fee is payable if renewal fees for multiple 
years are paid simultaneously) 

€ 171 $181 

Extension of renewal deadline   
- First month € 62 $66 
- Per additional month € 11 $12 

Renewing for full patent term € 534 $567 
 
DESIGN REGISTRATIONS   EURO USD 
Filing a South African design application € 617 $655 
Each further design application filed simultaneously € 557 $591 
Registration and advertisement € 197 $209 
Recording assignment € 205 $218 
Receiving and late filing one batch of documents € 143 $152 
Clerical correction (minimum) € 206 $219 
Annual renewal fee  
(A reduced fee is payable if renewal fees for multiple 
years are paid simultaneously) 

€ 171 $181 

Extension of renewal deadline   

- First month € 62 $66 
- Per additional month € 11 $12 

 



 

 

 
Brian Bacon Inc. – Schedule of Fees 2023   

 
 
 
TRADE MARKS EURO USD 
Filing a South African trade mark application 

- A separate application is required per class € 518 $549 

Filing the second to fifth applications simultaneously in 
the same name (each) € 481 $510 

Filing the sixth application and subsequent applications 
simultaneously in the same name (each) € 437 $464 

Acceptance, advertisement and grant per trade mark per 
class € 197 $209 

Recording assignment € 222 $236 
Renewal of a South African trade mark registration per 
class € 341 $362 

Renewal of each additional registration per class at the 
same time € 292 $310 

Renewal extension fees – per month per class  € 18 $19 
Registrability search in South Africa € 209 $222 
Standard office action response - disclaimer, 
associations, etc. € 194 $206 

Extension to respond to office action  € 39 $41 
 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: 
 
- In this schedule, where applicable, official fees are included in the charges given. 

- In respect of trade mark applications, a further charge might be incurred in the event that the 
Registrar or third parties raise objections to the application of more than a formal nature. 


